
1 0.000000 MADHYA PRADESH Phase-II Batch-I   JMR not received

2 8.266667 MAHARASHTRA Phase-II Batch-I

3 0.000000 KARNATAKA Phase-II Batch-I  JMR not received

4 17.813301 RAJASTHAN Phase-II Batch-I

5 0.000000 Tamil Nadu Phase-II Batch-I  JMR not received

6 79.438522 MAHARASHTRA Phase-II Batch-III

7 37.689350 UTTAR PRADESH Phase-II Batch-III

8 20.268999 CHHATTISGARH Phase-II Batch-III

9 151.800461 KARNATAKA Phase-II Batch-III

11 63.404957 ANDHRA PRADESH Phase-II Batch-III

12 0.000000 GUJARAT Phase-II Batch-IV, SEA not published

13 78.022725 MAHARASHTRA Phase-II Batch-IV

14 41.609048 ODISHA Phase-II Batch-IV

15 134.540000 RAJASTHAN Phase-II Batch-IV

16 587.756603 RAJASTHAN RJ STU 

17 0.000000 Andhra Pradesh Phase-II Batch-IV JMR not received

Intra-State Transactions of Electricity by Trading Licensees

Sr. No.
Total Transacted Volume 

(MUs)
State Remarks



1 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 0.9102880 GPCL SPD Gujarat Grid Corporation Of Orissa Limited Distribution Licensee Odisha 5.500 0.05000

2 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 1.4954220 GSECL SPD Gujarat Grid Corporation Of Orissa Limited Distribution Licensee Odisha 5.500 0.05000

3 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 0.9989180 Backbone Enterprises Ltd. SPD Rajasthan Grid Corporation Of Orissa Limited Distribution Licensee Odisha 5.500 0.05000

4 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 1.0714750 Enersan Power Pvt. Ltd. SPD Rajasthan Grid Corporation Of Orissa Limited Distribution Licensee Odisha 5.500 0.05000

5 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 2.6898290 ACME Medha Energy Pvt. Ltd. SPD Rajasthan Tata Power Delhi Distribution Limited Distribution Licensee Delhi 5.500 0.05000

6 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 2.5171080 ACME Ranji solar Energy Pvt. Ltd. SPD Rajasthan Assam Power Distribution Company Limited Distribution Licensee Assam 5.500 0.05000

7 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 2.8636030 Northern Solaire Prakash Private Limited SPD Rajasthan Haryana Power Purchase Centre Distribution Licensee Haryana 5.500 0.05000

8 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 4.6765620 Azure Green Tech Private Limited SPD Rajasthan Haryana Power Purchase Centre Distribution Licensee Haryana 5.500 0.05000

9 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 2.5554530 Azure Sunshine Pvt. Ltd. SPD Rajasthan Haryana Power Purchase Centre Distribution Licensee Haryana 5.500 0.05000

10 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 1.5427500 Suryauday Solaire Prakash Private Limited SPD Rajasthan Grid Corporation Of Orissa Limited Distribution Licensee Odisha 5.500 0.05000

11 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 3.6595790 ACME Rajdhani Power Pvt. Ltd. SPD Rajasthan Himachal Pradesh Power Corporation Ltd. Distribution Licensee Himachal Pradesh 5.500 0.05000

12 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 3.4500510 ACME Gurgaon Power Pvt. Ltd. SPD Rajasthan BSES Rajdhani Power Limited Distribution Licensee Delhi 5.500 0.05000

13 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 2.6895620 ACME Mumbai Power Pvt. Ltd. SPD Rajasthan BSES Yamuna Power Limited Distribution Licensee Delhi 5.500 0.05000

14 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 1.3338570 Today Green Energy Pvt. Ltd. (5 RJ) SPD Rajasthan Maharashtra state Electricity Distribution Company Limited Distribution Licensee MAHARASHTRA 5.500 0.05000

15 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 1.3720729 Laxmi Diamond Pvt. Ltd. SPD Rajasthan Jharkhand Bijli Vitaran Nigam Ltd. Distribution Licensee JHARKHAND 5.500 0.05000

16 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 1.3212870 Today Green Energy Pvt. Ltd. (1 RJ ) SPD Rajasthan Punjab State Power Corporation Limited Distribution Licensee PUNJAB 5.500 0.05000

17 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 1.3208350 Today Green Energy Pvt. Ltd. (2 RJ ) SPD Rajasthan Punjab State Power Corporation Limited Distribution Licensee PUNJAB 5.500 0.05000

18 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 1.3215120 Today Green Energy Pvt. Ltd. (3 RJ ) SPD Rajasthan Punjab State Power Corporation Limited Distribution Licensee PUNJAB 5.500 0.05000

19 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 0.0000000 Focal Renewable Energy Two India Pvt. Ltd. SPD Madhya Pradesh Bihar State Power Holding Company Limited Distribution Licensee Bihar 5.500 0.05000

20 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 3.4257840 IL&FS Energy Development  Ltd. (II) SPD Madhya Pradesh Maharashtra state Electricity Distribution Company Limited Distribution Licensee Maharashtra 5.500 0.05000

21 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 3.3655340 IL&FS Energy Development  Ltd. (I) SPD Madhya Pradesh Electricity Department Government of Goa Distribution Licensee Goa 5.500 0.05000

22 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 7.5521033 Waaneep Solar (P) Ltd. SPD Madhya Pradesh Chhatisgarh State Power Distribution Co. Ltd. Distribution Licensee Chhattisgarh 5.500 0.05000

23 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 2.8089989 Focal Energy Solar One india (P) Ltd. SPD Madhya Pradesh Chhatisgarh State Power Distribution Co. Ltd. Distribution Licensee Chhattisgarh 5.500 0.05000

24 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 28.1627500 Azure  Power India Pvt. Ltd. SPD Rajasthan Uttar Pradesh Power Corporation Limited Distribution Licensee Uttar Pradesh 2.550 0.07000

25 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 32.4472500 SB Energy Ltd. SPD Rajasthan Uttar Pradesh Power Corporation Limited Distribution Licensee Uttar Pradesh 2.550 0.07000

26 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 8.6216080 Renew Power Ltd. SPD Rajasthan Uttar Pradesh Power Corporation Limited Distribution Licensee Uttar Pradesh 2.550 0.07000

27 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 14.2433500 Renew Power Ltd. (UP) WPD Gujarat Uttar Pradesh Power Corporation Limited Distribution Licensee Uttar Pradesh 2.710 0.07000

28 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 7.1216625 Renew Power Ltd. (Goa) WPD Gujarat Electricity Department Government of Goa Distribution Licensee Goa 2.710 0.07000

29 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 14.2433325 Renew Power Ltd. (Punjab) WPD Gujarat Punjab State Power Corporation Limited Distribution Licensee Punjab 2.714 0.07000

30 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 7.0370475 Green Infra Wind Energy Ltd. (Assam) WPD Gujarat Assam Power Distribution Company Limited Distribution Licensee Assam 2.720 0.07000

31 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 14.0740900 Green Infra Wind Energy Ltd. (Odisha) WPD Gujarat Grid Corporation Of Orissa Limited Distribution Licensee Odisha 2.720 0.07000

32 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 14.0741175 Green Infra Wind Energy Ltd. (Jharkhand) WPD Gujarat Jharkhand Bijli Vitaran Nigam Ltd. Distribution Licensee JHARKHAND 2.720 0.07000

33 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 12.4021150 Green Infra Wind Energy Ltd. (Bihar) WPD Gujarat Bihar State Power Holding Company Limited Distribution Licensee Bihar 2.510 0.07000

34 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 24.8038725 Green Infra Wind Energy Ltd. (Punjab) WPD Gujarat Punjab State Power Corporation Limited Distribution Licensee PUNJAB 2.510 0.07000

35 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 16.3003275 Orange Sironj Wind  Pvt. Ltd. (Haryana) WPD Tamil Nadu Haryana Power Purchase Centre Distribution Licensee Haryana 2.710 0.07000

36 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 16.3003275 Orange Sironj Wind  Pvt. Ltd. (Bihar) WPD Tamil Nadu Bihar State Power Holding Company Limited Distribution Licensee Bihar 2.710 0.07000

37 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 51.8427500 Clean Solar (Bhadla) Pvt Ltd SPD Rajasthan Uttar Pradesh Power Corporation Limited Distribution Licensee Uttar Pradesh 2.540 0.07000

38 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 37.1981160 SBG Five Ltd (Pavagada) SPD Karnataka Uttar Pradesh Power Corporation Limited Distribution Licensee Uttar Pradesh 2.890 0.07000

39 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 9.6990375 Betam Wind Energy Pvt Ltd WPD Tamilnadu Bihar State Power Holding Company Limited Distribution Licensee Bihar 2.520 0.07000

40 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 17.0452700 ADANI GREEN ENERGY(MP) LTD WPD Gujarat Punjab State Power Corporation Limited Distribution Licensee PUNJAB 2.714 0.07000

41 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 5.6063275 Alfanar Energy Pvt Ltd WPD Gujarat Bihar State Power Holding Company Limited Distribution Licensee Bihar 2.520 0.07000

42 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 16.8179500 Alfanar Energy Pvt Ltd WPD Gujarat BSES Rajdhani Power Limited Distribution Licensee Delhi 2.520 0.07000

43 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 5.6063200 Alfanar Energy Pvt Ltd WPD Gujarat BSES Yamuna Power Limited Distribution Licensee Delhi 2.520 0.07000

44 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 5.6063275 Alfanar Energy Pvt Ltd WPD Gujarat Tata Power Delhi Distribution Limited Distribution Licensee Delhi 2.520 0.07000

45 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 16.2354225 Vivid Solaire Energy Pvt Ltd WPD Tamil Nadu Grid Corporation Of Orissa Limited Distribution Licensee Odisha 2.580 0.07000

46 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 16.2354225 Vivid Solaire Energy Pvt Ltd WPD Tamil Nadu Uttar Pradesh Power Corporation Limited Distribution Licensee Uttar Pradesh 2.580 0.07000

47 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 44.6127650 Renew Wind Energy (AP2) Pvt Ltd WPD Gujarat Haryana Power Purchase Centre Distribution Licensee Haryana 2.510 0.07000

48 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 6.3752150 Renew Wind Energy (AP2) Pvt Ltd WPD Gujarat Grid Corporation Of Orissa Limited Distribution Licensee Odisha 2.510 0.07000

49 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 38.4050000 Azure Power Forty Three Pvt Ltd SPD Rajasthan Grid Corporation Of Orissa Limited Distribution Licensee Odisha 2.600 0.07000

50 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 7.6912500 Kilaj Solar (Maharashtra) Pvt Ltd SPD Rajasthan BSES Yamuna Power Limited Distribution Licensee Delhi 2.610 0.07000

51 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 24.8237500 Sprng Renewable Energy Pvt Ltd WPD Tamil Nadu Uttar Pradesh Power Corporation Limited Distribution Licensee Uttar Pradesh 2.580 0.07000

52 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 3.5737075 Adani Wind Energy Kutchh Three Ltd WPD Gujarat Grid Corporation Of Orissa Limited Distribution Licensee Odisha 2.890 0.07000

53 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 6.0753075 Adani Wind Energy Kutchh Three Ltd WPD Gujarat Uttar Pradesh Power Corporation Limited Distribution Licensee Uttar Pradesh 2.890 0.07000

54 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 5.3605700 Adani Wind Energy Kutchh Three Ltd WPD Gujarat Kerala State Electricity Board Distribution Licensee Kerala 2.890 0.07000

55 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 2.8589750 Adani Wind Energy Kutchh Three Ltd WPD Gujarat Chandigarh Administration,UT Distribution Licensee Chandigarh 2.890 0.07000

56

1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025
0.0000000

 Continuum Power Trading (TN) Pvt Ltd WPD Gujarat Madhya Pradesh Power Management Company Limited Distribution Licensee Madhya Pradesh 2.580 0.07000

57 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 16.2985000 Azure Power Forty Three Pvt Ltd SPD Rajasthan Haryana Power Purchase Centre Distribution Licensee Haryana 2.600 0.07000

58 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 45.8632500 Mahindra Renewable Pvt Ltd SPD Rajasthan Chhatisgarh State Power Distribution Co. Ltd. Distribution Licensee Chhattisgarh 2.600 0.07000

59 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 38.1238750 Ostro Kannada Power Pvt Ltd WPD Tamil Nadu Bihar State Power Holding Company Limited Distribution Licensee Bihar 2.890 0.07000

60 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 1.0945750 Nani Virani Wind Energy Pvt Ltd WPD Gujarat Haryana Power Purchase Centre Distribution Licensee Haryana 2.720 0.07000

61 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 48.2386250 EDEN Renewable Cite Pvt Ltd SPD Rajasthan BSES Rajdhani Power Limited Distribution Licensee Delhi 2.670 0.07000

62 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 9.6478830 EDEN Renewable Cite Pvt Ltd SPD Rajasthan BSES Yamuna Power Limited Distribution Licensee Delhi 2.670 0.07000

63 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 52.3605150 ReNew Sun Waves Pvt Ltd SPD Rajasthan Bihar State Power Holding Company Limited Distribution Licensee Bihar 2.620 0.07000

64
1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025

8.8157500
SBSR Power Cleantech Eleven Pvt Ltd SPD Rajasthan BSES Yamuna Power Limited Distribution Licensee Delhi 2.680 0.07000

65
1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025

17.6412500
SBSR Power Cleantech Eleven Pvt Ltd SPD Rajasthan Tata Power Delhi Distribution Limited Distribution Licensee Delhi 2.680 0.07000

66 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 89.5874500 Adani Hybrid Energy Jaisalmer One Limited HPD Gujarat Haryana Power Purchase Centre Distribution Licensee Haryana 2.760 0.07000

67 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 46.4641670 Adani Hybrid Energy Jaisalmer Three Limited HPD Rajasthan Punjab State Power Corporation Limited Distribution Licensee PUNJAB 2.760 0.07000

68 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 23.2257500 Adani Hybrid Energy Jaisalmer Three Limited HPD Rajasthan India Power Corporation Limited Distribution Licensee West Bengal 2.760 0.07000

69 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 35.5376000 Mahindra Susten Private Limited SPD Rajasthan Rajashtan Urja Vikas Nigam Limited Distribution Licensee Rajasthan 2.570 0.07000

70 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 34.9670000 Azure Power Forty One Private Limited SPD Rajasthan Grid Corporation Of Orissa Limited Distribution Licensee Odisha 2.650 0.07000

71 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 17.4752500 Azure Power Forty One Private Limited SPD Rajasthan BSES Rajdhani Power Limited Distribution Licensee Delhi 2.650 0.07000

Category State Name of Buyer Category State

Long-term Inter-State Transactions of Electricity by Trading Licensees

Sr. No.

Period of Power Delivery

Scheduled Volume

(MUs)

Purchased From Sold To

Sale Price (Rs/kWh) RemarksStart Date

(DD-MON-YYYY)

End Date

(DD-MON-YYYY)

Trading  Margin (₹ /kWh) 
Name of Seller



72 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 73.6900720 Adani Hybrid Energy Jaisalmer Two Limited HPD Rajasthan Punjab State Power Corporation Limited Distribution Licensee PUNJAB 2.760 0.07000

73 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 24.3929280 NTPC Limited SPD Rajasthan Rajashtan Urja Vikas Nigam Limited Distribution Licensee Rajasthan 2.570 0.07000

74 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 17.6212900 Avikiran Solar India Private Limited WPD Rajasthan Madhya Pradesh Power Management Company Limited Distribution Licensee Madhya Pradesh 2.580 0.07000

75 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 9.4882800 Avikiran Solar India Private Limited WPD Rajasthan Maharashtra state Electricity Distribution Company Limited Distribution Licensee Maharashtra 2.580 0.07000

76 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 25.2245630 GRT Jewellers (India) Private Limited SPD Tamil Nadu Bihar State Power Holding Company Limited Distribution Licensee Bihar 2.600 0.07000

77 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 44.2507500 Clean Solar Power (Jodhpur) Pvt Ltd SPD Rajasthan Jharkhand Bijli Vitran Nigam Ltd. Distribution Licensee Jharkhand 2.600 0.07000

78 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 37.9865200 Azure Power Maple Private Limited SPD Rajasthan Madhya Pradesh Power Management Company Limited Distribution Licensee Madhya Pradesh 2.610 0.07000

79 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 50.9752500 Ayana Renewable Power One Private Limited SPD Rajasthan Madhya Pradesh Power Management Company Limited Distribution Licensee Madhya Pradesh 2.610 0.07000

80
1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 53.0817930 Renew Solar Energy(Jharkhand Three) Private Limited SPD Rajasthan Madhya Pradesh Power Management Company Limited Distribution Licensee Madhya Pradesh 2.610 0.07000

81 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 41.8735000 Mega Surya Urja Private Limited SPD Rajasthan Haryana Power Purchase Centre Distribution Licensee Haryana 2.600 0.07000

82
1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 0.0000000 Avaada Sustainable RJ Project Private Limited SPD Rajasthan Tamil Nadu Generation and Distribution Corporation Limited Distribution Licensee Tamil Nadu 2.100 0.07000

83 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 27.9345000 Avaada Sustainable RJ Project Private Limited SPD Rajasthan Tamil Nadu Generation and Distribution Corporation Limited Distribution Licensee Tamil Nadu 2.780 0.07000

84 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 0.0000000 Avaada Sustainable RJ Project Private Limited SPD Rajasthan Telangana State Southern Power Distribution Company Limited Distribution Licensee Telangana 2.100 0.07000

85 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 17.2372750 Avaada Sustainable RJ Project Private Limited SPD Rajasthan Telangana State Southern Power Distribution Company Limited Distribution Licensee Telangana 2.780 0.07000

86 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 0.0000000 Avaada Sustainable RJ Project Private Limited SPD Rajasthan Telangana State Northern Power Distribution Company Limited Distribution Licensee Telangana 2.100 0.07000

87 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 7.1852250 Avaada Sustainable RJ Project Private Limited SPD Rajasthan Telangana State Northern Power Distribution Company Limited Distribution Licensee Telangana 2.780 0.07000

88 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 30.1057020 Renew Solar Urja Private Limited SPD Rajasthan Tamil Nadu Generation and Distribution Corporation Limited Distribution Licensee Tamil Nadu 2.780 0.07000

89 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 34.9180000 Thar Surya One Private Limited SPD Rajasthan BSES Rajdhani Power Limited Distribution Licensee Delhi 2.440 0.07000

90 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 14.8720000 Thar Surya One Private Limited SPD Rajasthan BSES Yamuna Power Limited Distribution Licensee Delhi 2.440 0.07000

91
1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 9.8472775 Powerica Limited WPD Gujarat Uttar Pradesh Power Corporation Limited Distribution Licensee Uttar Pradesh 2.890 0.07000

92 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 3.5812225 Morjar Windfarms Private Limited WPD Gujarat BSES Rajdhani Power Limited Distribution Licensee Delhi 2.890 0.07000

93 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 3.5804825 Morjar Windfarms Private Limited WPD Gujarat Government of Goa Distribution Licensee Goa 2.890 0.07000

94 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 3.5822800 Morjar Windfarms Private Limited WPD Gujarat Bihar State Power Holding Company Limited Distribution Licensee Bihar 2.890 0.07000

95 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 11.7849550 Sitac Kabini Renewables Private limited WPD Gujarat Government of Puducherry Distribution Licensee Puducherry 2.840 0.07000

96 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 11.7851725 Sitac Kabini Renewables Private limited WPD Gujarat BSES Rajdhani Power Limited Distribution Licensee Delhi 2.840 0.07000

97 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 11.7848125 Sitac Kabini Renewables Private limited WPD Gujarat BSES Yamuna Power Limited Distribution Licensee Delhi 2.840 0.07000

98 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 48.7977725 Adani Wind Energy MP One Private Ltd WPD Madhya Pradesh Uttar Pradesh Power Corporation Limited Distribution Licensee Uttar Pradesh 2.900 0.07000

99 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 11.2828330 Adani Solar Energy Jaisalmer One Private Limited HPD Rajasthan Haryana Power Purchase Centre Distribution Licensee Haryana 2.740 0.07000

100 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 90.2977900 Adani Solar Energy Jaisalmer One Private Limited HPD Rajasthan Chhatisgarh State Power Distribution Co. Ltd. Distribution Licensee Chhattisgarh 2.740 0.07000

101 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 80.3363350 JSW  Renew Energy Two Limited WPD Tamil Nadu Rajashtan Urja Vikas Nigam Limited Distribution Licensee Rajasthan 2.850 0.07000

102 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 17.5952175 Apraava Energy Private Limited WPD Gujarat Government of Puducherry Distribution Licensee Puducherry 2.900 0.07000

103 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 37.4947400 Apraava Energy Private Limited WPD Gujarat Chhatisgarh State Power Distribution Co. Ltd. Distribution Licensee Chhattisgarh 2.900 0.07000

104 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 30.7623000 Netra Wind Private Limited WPD Gujarat Haryana Power Purchase Centre Distribution Licensee Haryana 2.840 0.07000

105 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 24.7370000 Torrent Solargen Limited WPD Gujarat Haryana Power Purchase Centre Distribution Licensee Haryana 2.830 0.07000

106 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 9.3278650 Adani Wind Energy Kutchh Five Limited WPD Gujarat Uttar Pradesh Power Corporation Limited Distribution Licensee Uttar Pradesh 2.900 0.07000

107 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 9.4172925 Ostro Energy Private Limited WPD Gujarat Uttar Pradesh Power Corporation Limited Distribution Licensee Uttar Pradesh 2.880 0.07000

108 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 18.2611700 Masaya Solar Energy Private Limited SPD Madhya Pradesh Telangana State Northern Power Distribution Company Limited Distribution Licensee Telangana 2.780 0.07000

109 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 7.6210750 Masaya Solar Energy Private Limited SPD Madhya Pradesh Telangana State Southern Power Distribution Company Limited Distribution Licensee Telangana 2.780 0.07000

110 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 50.1700000 ACME Aklera Power Technology Private Limited SPD Rajasthan Rajashtan Urja Vikas Nigam Limited Distribution Licensee Rajasthan 2.550 0.07000

111 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 110.9606950 JSW  Renew Energy Limited (P1) WPD Tamil Nadu Madhya Pradesh Power Management Company Limited Distribution Licensee Madhya Pradesh 3.070 0.07000

112 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 47.9747225 Ayana Renewable Power Six Private Limited WPD Karnataka Rajashtan Urja Vikas and IT Services Limited Distribution Licensee Rajasthan 2.850 0.07000

113 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 29.0018270 Renew Surya Roshni Private Limited RPD(RTC) Karnataka India Power Corporation Limited Distribution Licensee West Bengal 2.950 0.07000

114 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 14.9390880 Renew Surya Roshni Private Limited RPD(RTC) Rajasthan India Power Corporation Limited Distribution Licensee West Bengal 2.950 0.07000

115 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 31.6196395 Renew Surya Roshni Private Limited RPD(RTC) Karnataka West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited Distribution Licensee West Bengal 2.950 0.07000

116 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 15.6197880 Renew Surya Roshni Private Limited RPD(RTC) Rajasthan West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited Distribution Licensee West Bengal 2.950 0.07000

117 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 31.6201125 Renew Surya Roshni Private Limited RPD(RTC) Karnataka Northern Railways Distribution Licensee Uttar Pradesh 2.950 0.07000

118 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 15.6192275 Renew Surya Roshni Private Limited RPD(RTC) Rajasthan Northern Railways Distribution Licensee Uttar Pradesh 2.950 0.07000

119 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 31.6208200 Renew Surya Roshni Private Limited RPD(RTC) Karnataka Uttarakhand Power Corporation Limited Distribution Licensee Uttarakhand 2.950 0.07000

120 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 15.6188600 Renew Surya Roshni Private Limited RPD(RTC) Rajasthan Uttarakhand Power Corporation Limited Distribution Licensee Uttarakhand 2.950 0.07000

121 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 17.4250550 Renew Surya Vihaan Private Limited SPD Rajasthan Uttarakhand Power Corporation Limited Distribution Licensee Uttarakhand 2.440 0.07000

122 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 53.7016425 Renew Surya Ayaan Private Limited SPD Rajasthan Kerala State Electricity Board Distribution Licensee Kerala 2.440 0.07000

123 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 4.4347450 AMP Energy Green Five Private Limited SPD Rajasthan Telangana State Northern Power Distribution Company Limited Distribution Licensee Telangana 2.440 0.07000

124 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 10.6249430 AMP Energy Green Five Private Limited SPD Rajasthan Telangana State Southern Power Distribution Company Limited Distribution Licensee Telangana 2.440 0.07000

125 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 13.3928000 Ayana Renewable Power Three Private Limited SPD Rajasthan Telangana State Northern Power Distribution Company Limited Distribution Licensee Telangana 2.450 0.07000

126 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 32.0854500 Ayana Renewable Power Three Private Limited SPD Rajasthan Telangana State Southern Power Distribution Company Limited Distribution Licensee Telangana 2.450 0.07000

127 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 29.7956880 Adani Solar Energy RJ Two Private Limited SPD Rajasthan North Bihar Power Distribution Company Limited Distribution Licensee Bihar 2.720 0.07000

128 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 34.9775460 Adani Solar Energy RJ Two Private Limited SPD Rajasthan South Bihar Power Distribution Company Limited Distribution Licensee Bihar 2.720 0.07000

129 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 26.1610150 Vena Energy Vidyuth Private Limited WPD Karnataka Madhya Pradesh Power Management Company Limited Distribution Licensee Madhya Pradesh 3.060 0.07000

130 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 56.8646980 Acme Deoghar Solar Power Private Limited SPD Rajasthan Haryana Power Purchase Centre Distribution Licensee Haryana 2.510 0.07000

131 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 18.9382480 Acme Dhaulpur Solar Power Private Limited SPD Rajasthan Haryana Power Purchase Centre Distribution Licensee Haryana 2.510 0.07000

132 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 13.0673270 Acme Dhaulpur Solar Power Private Limited SPD Rajasthan North Bihar Power Distribution Company Limited Distribution Licensee Bihar 2.510 0.07000

133 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 15.3399056 Acme Dhaulpur Solar Power Private Limited SPD Rajasthan South Bihar Power Distribution Company Limited Distribution Licensee Bihar 2.510 0.07000

134 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 6.0948625 Green Infra Wind Energy Limited WPD Karnataka Uttar Pradesh Power Corporation Limited Distribution Licensee Uttar Pradesh 2.760 0.07000

135 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 0.1297950 Green Infra Wind Energy Limited WPD Karnataka Grid Corporation Of Orissa Limited Distribution Licensee Odisha 2.760 0.07000

136 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 5.9649925 Green Infra Wind Energy Limited WPD Karnataka MP Power Management Co. Ltd, Distribution Licensee Madhya Pradesh 2.760 0.07000

137 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 4.0631900 Green Infra Wind Energy Limited WPD Karnataka Chhatisgarh State Power Distribution Co. Ltd. Distribution Licensee Chhattisgarh 2.760 0.07000

138 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 26.2239296 Acme Raisar Solar Energy Private Limited SPD Rajasthan North Bihar Power Distribution Company Limited Distribution Licensee BIhar 2.510 0.07000

139 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 30.7846130 Acme Raisar Solar Energy Private Limited SPD Rajasthan South Bihar Power Distribution Company Limited Distribution Licensee BIhar 2.510 0.07000

140 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 18.9974400 Acme Phalodi Solar Energy Private Limited SPD Rajasthan Tata Power Delhi Distribution Limited Distribution Licensee Delhi 2.510 0.07000

141 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 17.4776701 Acme Phalodi Solar Energy Private Limited SPD Rajasthan North Bihar Power Distribution Company Limited Distribution Licensee BIhar 2.510 0.07000

142 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 20.5172649 Acme Phalodi Solar Energy Private Limited SPD Rajasthan South Bihar Power Distribution Company Limited Distribution Licensee BIhar 2.510 0.07000

143 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 11.6673500 Renew Surya Ojas Private Limited RPD(Peak Power) Karnataka Electricity Department Government of Goa Distribution Licensee Goa 
6.92
 0.07000

144 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 22.4398250 Renew Surya Ojas Private Limited RPD(Off - Peak Power) Karnataka Electricity Department Government of Goa Distribution Licensee Goa 2.950 0.07000

145 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 11.5920500 Renew Surya Ojas Private Limited RPD(Peak Power) Karnataka Haryana Power Purchase Centre Distribution Licensee Haryana 6.92
 0.07000

146 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 22.4880750 Renew Surya Ojas Private Limited RPD(Off - Peak Power) Karnataka Haryana Power Purchase Centre Distribution Licensee Haryana 2.950 0.07000

147 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 8.4326925 JSW Renew Energy Limited WPD Tamil Nadu West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited Distribution Licensee West Bengal 3.070 0.07000

148 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 14.3586800 JSW Renew Energy Limited WPD Tamil Nadu Chhatisgarh State Power Distribution Co. Ltd. Distribution Licensee Chhattisgarh 3.070 0.07000

149 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 23.6948280 Gorbea Solar Private Limited SPD Rajasthan Punjab State Power Corporation Limited Distribution Licensee PUNJAB 2.430 0.07000

150 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 3.9732575 NTPC Renewable Energy Limited HPD Gujarat Chhatisgarh State Power Distribution Co. Ltd. Distribution Licensee Chhattisgarh 2.410 0.07000



151 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 7.9444175 NTPC Renewable Energy Limited HPD Gujarat Haryana Power Purchase Centre Distribution Licensee Haryana 2.410 0.07000

152 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 39.7416900 Acme Sikar Solar Pvt Ltd SPD Rajasthan Himachal Pradesh Power Corporation Ltd. Distribution Licensee Himachal Pradesh 3.120 0.07000

153 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 18.6451200 Renew Green (TN Three) Private Limited SPD Maharashtra Himachal Pradesh Power Corporation Ltd. Distribution Licensee Himachal Pradesh 3.110 0.07000

154 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 20.4212250 Renew Surya Ravi Private Limited SPD Rajasthan Himachal Pradesh Power Corporation Ltd. Distribution Licensee Himachal Pradesh 3.110 0.07000

155 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 14.8205650 Renew Surya Vihaan Pvt Ltd SPD Rajasthan Tamil Nadu Generation and Distribution Corporation Limited Distribution Licensee Tamil Nadu 2.580 0.07000

156 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 12.3549050 EDEN Renewable Alma Pvt Ltd SPD Rajasthan Tamil Nadu Generation and Distribution Corporation Limited Distribution Licensee Tamil Nadu 2.590 0.07000

157 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 47.3096525 Adani Hybrid Energy Jaisalmer  Five Limited HPD Gujarat BEST Undertaking Distribution Licensee Maharashtra 2.480 0.07000

158 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 12.0042050 Adani Hybrid Energy Jaisalmer  Five Limited HPD Gujarat West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited Distribution Licensee West Bengal 2.480 0.07000

159 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 6.7931650 NTPC Renewable Energy Limited HPD Gujarat Calcutta Electricity Supply Corporation Distribution Licensee West Bengal 2.600 0.07000

160 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 10.7501650 Adani Hybrid Energy Jaisalmer Five Limited HPD Gujarat BSES Rajdhani Power Ltd Distribution Licensee Delhi 2.480 0.07000

161 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 9.6789425 Adani Hybrid Energy Jaisalmer Five Limited HPD Gujarat BSES Yamuna Power Ltd Distribution Licensee Delhi 2.480 0.07000

162 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 28.1013675 SAEL Solar MH P1 Private Limited SPD Andhra Pradesh Gujarat Urja Vikas Nigam Limited Distribution Licensee Gujarat 2.670 0.07000

163 1-Dec-2025 31-Dec-2025 8.1386850 Adani Green Energy 26A  Limited SPD Gujarat Tripura State Electricity Corporation Limited Distribution Licensee Tripura 2.610 0.07000


